Interagency Aviation Training Project Status

Course Revisions
A-100, Basic Aviation Safety

A-103 FAA NOTAM System

A-110, Aviation Transportation of Hazardous Materials

A-223, Water Ditching and Survival TtT

A-306, Aviation Contract Administration Parts | & 2
A-312, Water Ditching and Survival

Helicopter STEP, Special Landing Techniques

A-116 General Awareness Security Training

A-109 Aviation Radio Use

A-104 Overview of Aircraft Capabilities & Limitations

Upcoming Training and Events

Aviation Centered Education (ACE)

IAT Training Event

Scheduled Webinars/Classroom training:
A-205
A-302
A-302

A-325R

December, 2016

Lead

Kazmier

Kazmier

Mix

Kreutzer
Kreutzer
Kreutzer/Camblin
Stailey

Mills

Mills

Mills

Date
3/6-10/2017

2/27-3/3/2017

12/6/2016
12/14/2016
1/18/2017

1/18/2017

Current Status

Analyzing course materials to determine level of revision

Analyzing course for updates tied to the airspace guide

Developing an interagency group to revise the current policy

Incorporating edits from Oct test course

Incorporating edits from Oct test course

Incorporating edits from Oct test course

Incorporating edits from field review, waiting for final OPM 40.

Reviewing new HTML module functionality on mobile devices

Reviewing new HTML module functionality on mobile devices

Beginning of rebuild process in HTML format

Location
San Diego, CA

Honolulu, HI

Webinar
Webinar
Webinar

Webinar

Registration Status
Registration Opens Dec. 1, 2016

Registration Opens Dec. 16, 2016

Space available
Space Available
Space Available

Space Available



A-225(2017)
A-303

A-311

A-310

M-3

A-312

A-311

For additional information regarding upcoming OAS Training Events please visit the IAT website www.IAT.gov

1/18;3/29; 5/17;11/29 Webinar

1/19/2017
1/19/2017
1/20/2017
2/14/2017
3/14/2017

4/20/2017

Webinar
Webinar
Webinar
Carson City, NV
Santa Cruz, CA

Webinar

Space Available
Space Available
Time TBD

Space Available
BLM State Office
Space Available

Space Available


http://www.iat.gov/
http://www.iat.gov/

IAT Website Improvements

Recently Completed:

Multi-class event registration, event creation page, event scheduling page, event public registration page completed prior to Kentucky event and tested.
Changes to Roster Page:

e All e-mail messages re-written, Supervisor/UATA e-mail messages turned off for Registrations, Withdrawals, WaitLists, Completions, etc).

e Columns re-aligned so Instructors can see them clearly, i.e.; Pass/Fail/NoShow, Registration Status.

o Added the ability for Instructors to move people from Registered to Waitlist.

e Internal logic of page re-worked to not produce errors when Instructors affect the Roster.

e Corrected Table Headers on not only the Roster page but throughout the site, it was incorrectly implemented in the site originally. Now has the
ability to sort by multiple columns.

Equivalencies corrected - Issue identified that equivalencies were not showing for some classes entered into the site, S-372s, etc. We identified the
cause was the way dates were being stored in the database. We implemented a correction to store the date and time in the roster data to correct the
missing equivalencies. They should all be showing now in not only the Student Transcript but also on Compliance tabs throughout the site.

Numerous DOI Fleet Pilot External equivalencies entered into IAT.

OPM-04 Updated - Training plans that were affected by the new OPM-04 were updated.

Login Timeout Increased to 20 Minutes vs 5 Minutes

Changed text on “Inactive User Notice” page to help users realize they may in fact be using the wrong username i.i.; jsmith1, jsmith2, this is a common

Added E-mail addresses and phone numbers to UATA pagess.

Changes to the Legend on the Compliance pages to make it clearer to users what the information means on the page, i.e., E = Equivalent Course, | = In
compliance due to instructing a course.

About page updated to be identical to what is shown on NWCG IAT Subcommittee page.

In the Works:

DOI Aviation Training Specialists/USFS Aviation Training Program Manager Areas of Responsibility page: https://www.iat.gov/trainers/index.asp
Compliance Queries that are used to send e-mails by the UATA to be re-written.



https://www.iat.gov/trainers/index.asp

